
High Point (1-7) -vs- Liberty (6-4)
3/26/2022 at Lynchburg, Va. (LU Lacrosse Field)

 
 

 
 
High Point Goals: Mena Loescher (3); Abby Hormes (3); Mandy Brockamp (2); Jordan Miles (1); Pia Cavallaro (1) 
Assists: Kay Rosselli (3); Mena Loescher (1); Pia Cavallaro (1); Emma Genovese (1) 
 
Liberty Goals: BAERGA, Jordan (2); MERKEL, Cami (2); COLAVITO, Andrea (1); GLAZE, Olivia (1); TOSCANO, Mia (1); LEHMAN, Mackenzie
(1); BRYAN, Brooke (1); SHEIVE, Jordan (1); FERGUSON, Lizzy (1) 
Assists: LEHMAN, Mackenzie (3); BAERGA, Jordan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: LU Lacrosse Field
Penalties: EVERNHAM, Alexa 2nd/11:12; Nicole Pugh 2nd/10:35; MERKEL, Cami 2nd/05:13; Nicole Pugh 2nd/03:37; Caitlyn Baehr
3rd/03:55; DAVIS, Hannah 3rd/00:34; Pia Cavallaro 4th/00:08
Officials: Jason Phillips; Lynn Craun; Debbie Smith; Bill Smith

Date: 3/26/2022
Attendance: 147

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
High Point 2 1 4 3 10
Liberty 2 4 4 1 11

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
High Point 3 4 7 9 23
Liberty 7 9 8 6 30

Shots On Goal
High Point 2 2 6 6 16
Liberty 7 7 6 3 23

Saves
High Point 5 3 2 2 12
Liberty 0 1 2 3 6

Turnovers
High Point 7 9 4 4 24
Liberty 3 5 6 6 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
High Point 3-4 4-7 4-5 4-5 15-21
Liberty 3-3 8-9 1-3 4-6 16-21

Ground Balls
High Point 3 4 5 6 18
Liberty 2 6 4 6 18

Draw Controls
High Point 3 3 4 2 12
Liberty 2 3 5 3 13

Free-Position Shots
High Point 0 0 0 1 1
Liberty 1 1 3 0 5

Fouls
High Point 4 5 7 3 19
Liberty 4 7 7 6 24



High Point 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 8 Mena Loescher 3 1 4 4 2 1 0 0 1-1 0
D 10 Lily Bedell 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 1
D 13 Caitlyn Baehr 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 4
A 17 Pia Cavallaro 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
A 27 Nicole Pugh 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
M 30 Emma Genovese 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 4
M 31 Mandy Brockamp 2 0 2 5 0 3 0 0 1
M 33 Sami Macdonald 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2
M 34 Jenna Kraft 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 2
A 36 Kay Rosselli 0 3 3 1 1 4 1 0 1
A 38 Abby Hormes 3 0 3 9 1 1 0 8 1
GK 55 Taylor Suplee 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

7 Jordan Miles 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
9 Lexi Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
12 Grace Bruce 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
14 Allie Connally 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
18 Julia Nicastro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kristen Kucia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 6 16 23 18 24 12 12 1-1 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Taylor Suplee 60:00 11 12 L



Liberty 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 5 DAVIS, Hannah 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 6
A 6 BAERGA, Jordan 2 1 3 8 1 6 2 2 0-1 3
M 7 GLAZE, Olivia 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1
D 9 COGHILL, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
D 11 QUAST, Hannah 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
D 16 EVERNHAM, Alexa 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 0
M 20 TOSCANO, Mia 1 0 1 2 5 0 2 2 2
A 21 MERKEL, Cami 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 1-1 2
M 22 LEHMAN, Mackenzie 1 3 4 5 0 2 0 4 0-1 3
A 25 BRYAN, Brooke 1 0 1 4 0 3 0 0 0
A 28 SHEIVE, Jordan 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
GK 44 SORIERO, Jennifer 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

2 COLAVITO, Andrea 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 1-1 1
24 BANKS, Tori 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
30 FERGUSON, Lizzy 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 3 1
33 RUBY, Leah 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 15 30 18 20 10 13 2-5 24

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 SORIERO, Jennifer 60:00 10 6 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By HPU LIBERTY
1st 12:45 TOSCANO, Mia (11) Unassisted 0 1
1st 11:14 GLAZE, Olivia (13) BAERGA, Jordan 0 2
1st 09:41 Mandy Brockamp Mena Loescher 1 2
1st 04:03 Mena Loescher Kay Rosselli 2 2
2nd 12:34 BAERGA, Jordan (23) LEHMAN, Mackenzie 2 3
2nd 09:38 Abby Hormes Unassisted 3 3
2nd 07:15 MERKEL, Cami (15) Unassisted 3 4
2nd 02:43 SHEIVE, Jordan (7) (UP) LEHMAN, Mackenzie 3 5
2nd 02:14 LEHMAN, Mackenzie (22) Unassisted 3 6
3rd 14:05 MERKEL, Cami (16) Unassisted 3 7
3rd 08:38 Mandy Brockamp Kay Rosselli 4 7
3rd 08:19 COLAVITO, Andrea (6) Unassisted 4 8
3rd 06:41 FERGUSON, Lizzy (9) Unassisted 4 9
3rd 05:49 Mena Loescher Pia Cavallaro 5 9
3rd 02:57 BRYAN, Brooke (16) (UP) Unassisted 5 10
3rd 01:19 Jordan Miles Emma Genovese 6 10
3rd 00:19 Abby Hormes (UP) Kay Rosselli 7 10
4th 09:41 Pia Cavallaro Unassisted 8 10
4th 04:24 Mena Loescher Unassisted 9 10
4th 02:09 BAERGA, Jordan (24) LEHMAN, Mackenzie 9 11
4th 00:08 Abby Hormes Unassisted 10 11

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 11:12 LIBERTY EVERNHAM, Alexa YELLOW CARD
2nd 10:35 HPU Nicole Pugh YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:13 LIBERTY MERKEL, Cami YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:37 HPU Nicole Pugh YELLOW CARD
3rd 03:55 HPU Caitlyn Baehr YELLOW CARD
3rd 00:34 LIBERTY DAVIS, Hannah YELLOW CARD
4th 00:08 HPU Pia Cavallaro GREEN CARD


